Vehicle
Wheel
Style
Pad
Height Size
Vehicle
Location =
Front, rear only,
or both
Weld
Offset
Weld
B/S Tire Section width
Partial Part Number
fill in the X - style # and/or center
finish (B or P) Notes
FORD
Mustang GT 500 S71 Medium 15x9.08 R only 37 6.50 275 71MX-509A65A Relocate rear stab bar. BMR 2005-2010 Kit is different than 2011+ kit
S197 2006+ S71 Medium 15x10.08 R only 50 7.50 275 71MX-510A75A Relocate rear stab bar. BMR 2005-2010 Kit is different than 2011+ kit
Brembo  front brakes
5x4.5 (A) bolt circle S71 High 17x4.7 F -24 1.90 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71HX7047A20A
14" front rotor S71 High 17x5.0 F -21 2.20 285 71HX7050A22A
S71 High 17x6.0 F -8 3.20 71HX7060A32A
S71 High 17x6.5 F 11 3.70 71HX7065A37A
S71 High 17x7.0 F 5 4.20 71HX7070A42A
S71 High 17x7.5 F 11 4.70 71HX7075A47A
S71 High 17x8.0 Both 18 5.20 71HX7080A52A
S71 High 17x8.5 Both 24 5.70 71HX7085A57A
S71 High 17x9.0 Both 30 6.20 71HX7090A62A
S71 High 17x9.5 Both 37 6.70 285 71HX7095A67A
S71 Medium 17x9.0 R only 46 6.80 71MX7090A68A
S71 Medium 17x9.5 R only 52 7.30 71MX7095A73A
S71 Medium 17x10.0 R only 59 7.80 285 71MX7100A78A
S71-S74 High 18x4.5 Fr -30 1.60 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XHX8045A16A
S71-S74 High 18x5.0 Fr -23 2.10 7XHX8050A21A
S71-S74 High 18x5.5 Fr -17 2.60 7XHX8055A26A
S71-S74 High 18x6.0 Fr -10 3.10 7XHX8060A31A

S71-S74 Low 18x10.5 R only 50 7.70 285 7XLX8105A77A edgy fit, watch tire width, Test wheel on car before mounting tire
S71-S74 Low 20x4.5 Fr -20 2.00 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XLX0045A20A
S71-S74 Low 20x5.0 Fr -13 2.50 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XLX0050A25A
S71-S74 Low 20x5.5 Fr -6 3.00 7XLX0055A30A
S71-S74 Low 20x6.0 Fr 0 3.50 7XLX0060A35A
S71-S74 Low 20x6.5 Fr 6 4.00 7XLX0065A40A
S71-S74 Low 20x7.0 Fr 13 4.50 7XLX0070A45A
S71-S74 Low 20x7.5 Fr 19 5.00 7XLX0075A50A
S71-S74 Low 20x8.0 Both 25 5.50 7XLX0080A55A
S71-S74 Low 20x8.5 Both 32 6.00 7XLX0085A60A
S71-S74 Low 20x9.0 Both 39 6.50 245 7XLX0090A65A
S71-S74 Low 20x9.5 Both 45 7.00 F255/R285 7XLX0095A70A
S71-S74 Low 20x10.0 R only 51 7.50 7XLX0100A75A
S71-S74 Low 20x10.5 R only 58 8.00 285 7XLX0105A80A
Mustang  GT S71 Medium 15x4.08 Fr -27 1.50 26X4.5-15 71MX-504A15A wider than 4.08 front wheel requires 17" or 18" diameter
S197 2005-2010 S71 Medium 15x8.25 R only 22 5.50 71MX-508A55A
5x4.5 (A) bolt circle S71 Medium 15x9.08 R only 37 6.50 71MX-509A65A Relocate rear stab bar BMR
12.44" front rotor S71 Medium 15x10.08 R only 50 7.50 275 71MX-510A75A Relocate rear stab bar BMR
S71 Medium 17x4.5 Fr -14 2.20 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71MX7045A22A
S71 Medium 17x4.7 Fr 1 2.90 71MX7047A30A
S71 Medium 17x5.2 Fr -5 2.90 71MX7052A30A
S71 Medium 17x5.5 Fr 1 3.30 71MX7055A33A
S71 Medium 17x6.0 Fr 8 3.80 71MX7060A38A
S71 Medium 17x6.5 Fr 14 4.30 71MX7065A43A
S71 Medium 17x7.0 Fr 20 4.80 71MX7070A48A
S71 Medium 17x7.5 Fr 27 5.30 71MX7075A53A
S71 Medium 17x8.0 Both 33 5.80 71MX7080A58A
S71 Medium 17x8.5 Both 39 6.30 71MX7085A63A
S71 Medium 17x9.0 Both 46 6.80 245F/285R 71MX7090A68A
S71 Medium 17x9.5 Both 40 6.80 245F/285R 71MX7095A68A
S71 Medium 17x10.0 R only 58 7.80 71MX7100A78A
S71 Medium 17x10.5 R only 53 7.80 285 71MX7105A78A edgy fit, watch tire width, Test wheel on car before mounting tire
S71-S74 Medium 18x4.5 Fr -2 2.70 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XMX8045A27A
S71-S74 Medium 18x5.0 Fr 6 3.20 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XMX8050A32A
S71-S74 Medium 18x5.5 Fr -1 3.20 7XMX8055A32A
S71-S74 Medium 18x6.0 Fr 5 3.70 7XMX8060A37A

S71-S74 Medium 20x4.5 Fr -9 2.40 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XMX0045A24A
S71-S74 Medium 20x5.0 Fr 6 2.40 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XMX0050A24A
S71-S74 Medium 20x5.5 Fr -9 2.90 7XMX0055A29A
S71-S74 Medium 20x6.0 Fr -3 3.40 7XMX0060A34A
S71-S74 Medium 20x6.5 Fr 4 3.90 7XMX0065A39A
S71-S74 Medium 20x7.0 Fr 10 4.40 7XMX0070A44A
S71-S74 Medium 20x7.5 Fr 17 4.90 7XMX0075A49A
S71-S74 Medium 20x8.0 Both 23 5.40 7XMX0080A54A
S71-S74 Medium 20x8.5 Both 29 5.90 7XMX0085A59A
S71-S74 Medium 20x9.0 Both 36 6.40 245F/285R 7XMX0090A64A
S71-S74 Medium 20x9.5 Both 42 6.90 255F/295R 7XMX0095A69A edgy fit, watch tire width, Test wheel on car before mounting tire
S71-S74 Medium 20x10.0 R only 48 7.40 7XMX0100A74A
S71-S74 Medium 20x10.5 R only 55 7.90 295 7XMX0105A79A
Mustang SN95 Cobra, S71 Medium 15x8.25 R only 22 5.50 71MX-508A55A
Bullet,Mach 1 S71 Medium 15x9.08 R only 37 6.50 71MX-509A65A roll fender lip, remove quad shock, clearance inner fender, & modify tailpipes
1994-2004 S71 Medium 15X10.33 R only 25 6.50 275 71MX-510A65A roll fender lip, remove quad shock, clearance inner fender, & modify tailpipes
13" front rotor
5x4.5 (A) bolt circle S71 Medium 17x4.5 Fr -14 2.20 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71MX7045A22A
S71 Medium 17x4.7 Fr 1 2.90 71MX7047A30A
S71 Medium 17x5.5 Fr 1 3.30 71MX7055A33A
S71 Medium 17x6.0 Fr 8 3.80 71MX7060A38A
S71 Medium 17x6.5 Fr 14 4.30 71MX7065A43A
S71 Medium 17x7.0 Fr 20 4.80 71MX7070A48A
S71 Medium 17x7.5 Fr 27 5.30 71MX7075A53A
S71 Medium 17x8.0 Both 33 5.80 71MX7080A58A
S71 Medium 17x8.5 Both 27 5.80 245F/275R 71MX7085A58A
S71 Medium 17x9.0 R only 20 5.80 71MX7090A58A
S71 Medium 17x9.5 R only 27 6.30 71MX7095A63A
S71 Medium 17x10.0 R only 21 6.30 245F/275R 71MX7100A63A edgy fit, watch tire width
S71-S74 Medium 18x4.5 Fr -2 2.70 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XMX8045A27A
S71-S74 Medium 18x5.0 Fr 6 3.20 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XMX8050A32A
S71-S74 Medium 18x5.5 Fr -1 3.20 7XMX8055A32A

S71-S74 Medium 18x9.5 R only 24 6.20 7XMX8095A62A
S71-S74 Medium 18x10.0 R only 18 6.20 245F/275R 7XMX8100A632 edgy fit, watch tire width, Test wheel on car before mounting tire
S71-S74 Medium 20x4.5 Fr -9 2.40 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XMX0045A24A
S71-S74 Medium 20x5.0 Fr 11 3.40 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XMX0050A34A
S71-S74 Medium 20x5.5 Fr 4 3.40 7XMX0055A34A
S71-S74 Medium 20x6.0 Fr 10 3.90 7XMX0060A39A
S71-S74 Medium 20x6.5 Fr 4 3.90 7XMX0065A39A
S71-S74 Medium 20x7.0 Fr 10 4.40 7XMX0070A44A
S71-S74 Medium 20x7.5 Fr 17 4.90 7XMX0075A49A
S71-S74 Medium 20x8.0 Both 23 5.40 7XMX0080A54A
S71-S74 Medium 20x8.5 Both 17 5.40 7XMX0085A54A
S71-S74 Medium 20x9.0 Both 30 5.90 245F/275R 7XMX0085A59A
S71-S74 Medium 20x9.5 R only 29 6.40 7XMX0090A64A
S71-S74 Medium 20x10.0 R only 23 6.40 245F/275R 7XMX0100A64A edgy fit, watch tire width, Test wheel on car before mounting tire
Mustang SN95 GT S71 Medium 15x4.08 Fr -26 1.50 26X4.5-15 71MX-504A15A
and Base S71 Medium 15x5.25 Fr -16 2.50 71MX-505A25A
1994-2004 S71 Medium 15x6.25 Fr -3 3.50 71MX-506A35A
5x4.5 (A) bolt circle S71 Medium 15x7.25 Fr 10 4.50 71MX-507A45A
S71 Medium 15X8.08 Both 26 5.50 245 71MX-508A55A
S71 Medium 15x9.08 R only 37 6.50
S71 Medium 15X10.33 R only 21 6.50 275 71MX-510A65A edgy fit, watch tire width
S71 Medium 17x4.5 Fr -14 2.20 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71MX7045A22A

S71-S74 Medium 20x7.0 Fr 10 4.40 7XMX0070A44A
S71-S74 Medium 20x7.5 Fr 17 4.90 7XMX0075A49A
S71-S74 Medium 20x8.0 Both 23 5.40 7XMX0080A54A
S71-S74 Medium 20x8.5 Both 17 5.40 7XMX0085A54A
S71-S74 Medium 20x9.0 Both 30 5.90 245F/275R 7XMX0085A59A
S71-S74 Medium 20x9.5 R only 29 6.40 7XMX0090A64A
Mustang Fox, SVO S71 Medium 15x4.08 Fr -26 1.50 26X4.5-15 71MX-504A15A
1984-1986 S71 Medium 15x5.25 Fr -16 2.50 71MX-505A25A
Only 5 lug Fox body S71 Medium 15x6.25 Fr -3 3.50 71MX-506A35A
5x4.5 (A) bolt circle S71 Medium 15x7.25 Fr 10 4.50 71MX-507A45A
S71 Medium 15X8.08 Both 26 5.50 245 71MX-508A55A
S71 Medium 15x9.08 R only 37 6.50
S71 Medium 17x4.5 Fr -14 2.20 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71MX7045A22A
S71 Medium 17x5.2 Fr -5 2.90 71MX7052A30A
S71 Medium 17x5.5 Fr 1 3.30 71MX7055A33A
S71 Medium 17x6.0 Fr 8 3.80 71MX7070A38A
S71 Medium 17x6.5 Fr 14 4.30 71MX7065A43A
S71 Medium 17x7.0 Fr 20 4.80 71MX7070A48A
S71 Medium 17x7.5 Fr 27 5.30 71MX7075A53A
S71 Medium 17x8.0 Both 34 5.80 245F/275R 71MX7080A58A